Н \$90.00 6196

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM788356

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
whiteCryption Corporation		02/17/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zimperium, Inc.	
Street Address:	1055 Valley View	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75244	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6196402	WHITECRYPTION
Registration Number:	4291040	WHITECRYPTION
Registration Number:	5186704	CRYPTANIUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Fenwick & West LLP c/o Karen Webb

Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041-1990

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30635-00070-1409
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Chung
SIGNATURE:	/jchung/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=WhiteCryption Assignment Agreement - US#page1.tif source=WhiteCryption Assignment Agreement - US#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007977 FRAME: 0465

900751701

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of 2/17/2023 (the "Effective Date") by and between whiteCryption Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 4055 Valley View, Dallas, TX 75244, ("Assignor"), and Zimperium, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 4055 Valley View, Dallas, TX 75244 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following trademarks and wishes to assign all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, including the registrations thereto, (collectively, the "Marks") to Assignee:

WHITECRYPTION	United States	8/13/2019	88577627	11/10/2020	6196402
WHITECRYPTION	United States	12/13/2011	85494586	2/19/2013	4291040
CDVDTANUUNA	11 1 10 1	42/7/2042	05707702	4/40/2047	F406704
CRYPTANIUM	United States	12/7/2012	85797702	4/18/2017	5186704

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, common law rights, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers unto Assignee all right, including common law rights, title and interest to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

whiteCryption Corporation

By: <u>Shridhar Mittal</u> Shridhar Mittal

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007977 FRAME: 0466